
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil A3/B4 10W30 CI4 is a high performance, multi-grade, fully synthetic diesel engine oil specifically 

designed to meet the requirements of sports utility, small pick-up and 4x4 type vehicles, for the latest models 

where heavy-duty type motor oils (HDMOs) are preferred. 

BENEFITS

• Prolongs engine life.

• Outstanding metallic detergent additive system.

• Excellent wear control.

• High shear stability.

• Highly stable viscosity characteristics.

• Good control over piston deposits.
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APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil A3/B4 10W30 CI4 is specially made for the use of Light-duty diesel engines fitted with common rail fuel 

injection systems. 

ACEA 

API 

Volvo 

A3/B4 

CI-4

VDS-4.5 

Renault

Mercedes Benz 

Caterpillar

RLD-4 

228.31 

ECF-3 

Cummins

JASO

CES 20086 

DH-2 

SPECIFICATIONS



i-GlooOil

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.5°C 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt) 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt) 

Viscosity Index 

Flash Point (COC °C) 

Pour Point (°C) 

TBN (mg KOH/g) 

0.870 

12.2 

82.3 

144 

220 

-36

10.4

Sulphated Ash (% weight) 1.5% 
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